Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06240328 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6081 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: SR 93/I-75 FROM SR 826 TO RAMP 87075616 - RESURFACING
Limits: 87075000

Project(s): 44598815201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 1.912 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.646 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 2.558 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $3,518,379.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Incentive / Disincentive

250
03/28/24
10
01/06/25

This is an Incentive-Disincentive contract that consists of Resurfacing along SR 93/I-75 from SR 826 to ramp 87075616 in Miami-

Dade County. Prequalification is required.

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6081
ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 Structures
0110-12- 1 HYDRODEMOLITION, REMOVAL OF DECK SURFACE

0400- 32- CONCRETE FOR JOINT REPAIR
0400-143- CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5
0415- 1- 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE

0458- 1-24 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, FINGER JOINT
Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44598815201)

0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44598815201)
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN

0102- 71- 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, FREE STANDING
0102- 71- 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING
0102- 74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
0102-89- 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
0102-115- TYPE Ill BARRICADE

0102-150- 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN
0102-150- 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER

0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL

0107- 2- MOWING

0108- 2- MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING
(44598815201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

SY
CcY
SF
LB
LF

LS
LS
HR
ED
LF
LF
ED
ED
LO
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS

Quantity

52.000
18.000
80.000
3,200.000
228.000

1.000
1.000
3,715.000
11,880.000
1,438.000
1,400.000
61,020.000
670.000
4.000
650.000
1,080.000
600.000
600.000
3,023.000
16.000
195.940
186.930
1.000
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ALT

Iltem
0110- 1- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 4-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-711-
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 11
0327- 70- 19
0334- 1-13
0334- 1-55
0337- 7- 25
0339- 1-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 8-122

0536- 73-
0536- 85- 20
0536- 85- 24
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0706- 1- 3
0710-11-101
0710- 11-102

0710-11-131

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0546- 72- 1
0700- 1-112

0700- 1-312

0700- 1-600
0700- 3-402
0700- 3-602
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-124

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6081

Description
CLEARING & GRUBBING (44598815201)
REGULAR EXCAVATION
SUBSOIL EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT
TYPE B STABILIZATION
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&lI-
INDEX 536-002, APPROACH TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
PERFORMANCE TURF

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44598815201)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE-
MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44598815201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LS
CcY
CcY
CcY
53%
SY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN
TN
LF
EA

LF
EA
EA
SY
SY
EA
GM
GM

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

LS

GM
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LF

Quantity
1.000
110.700
610.900
2,168.400
494.000
212.000
6,217.000
15,920.000
120.000
481.500
1,381.900
662.300
31.700
822.000
2.000

770.000
1.000
2.000

3,558.000

845.000

764.000
1.300
0.301

0.856
17.000

17.000
1.494
412.000

1.000

0.620
7.000

2.000

5.000
13.000
13.000

562.000

1.000

575.000
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Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6081

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0711- 11-160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 5.000
0711-11-170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 5.000
0711- 11-224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL LF 412.000
OR CHEVRON

0711- 15-101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES GM 0.803
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

0711- 15-102  THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, GM 0.301
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

0711- 15-131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, GM 0.613
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

0711- 15-201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, GM 0.763
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

0713-103-101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES GM 1.228

0713-103-131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE GM 0.150
SURFACES

0713-103-201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES GM 0.646

0713-103-331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE GM 0.146
SURFACES

0713-107- PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE SF 5,341.000
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